	Form PTO-1595	03-20)-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	(Rev. 10/02)	, 189(B) 11811 85(86 (III& 178)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			, × ×	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of I	1032	00344	_d original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies)	
٩	MISSION RESEARCH SORPORATION, PRIME		Name: UNITED STATES AIR FORCE		
	CONTRACTOR F29601-00-D-0244/0002 BAE SYSTEMS, SUBCONTRACTOR OVONYX, INC., SUBCONTRACTOR TO BAE SYSTEMS		Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN		
()	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3	3. Nature of conveyance:				
,		n 14			
(V)	☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	Street Address: 2251 MAXWELL AVENUE SE		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	Other CONFIRMATORY LIC	ENSE			
			City: KIRTLAN	D AFB State: <u>NM</u> Zip: <u>87117-5773</u>	
	Execution Date: 8 JUN 04 Additional name(s) & a 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛣 No		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	10/072,324 FILED: 2/8/02				
	Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🧏 No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: JAMES M. SKORIC	CH C	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) <u>0</u>	
	Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN		Enclosed		
			Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 2251 MAXWELL AVENUE SE		8. Deposit account number:		
i					
	City: KIRTLAND AFIState: NM Zip: 87117/5773				
		DO NOT USE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Signature.				
	JAMES M. SKORICH	Jau	Signature 10 MAR 06 Date		
	Name of Person Signing				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 017677 FRAME: 0110

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT					
Items Marked with an Asterisk (*) must be Filled in by Contractor					
1. NAME OF CONTRACTOR *	2. CONTRACT NO. *				
OVONYX, INC	SC-0244-00-002 King Programmable Resistance				
3. TITLE OF INVENTION. Method for ma Memory Elen	king Programmable Resistance				
4. NAME OF INVENTOR (S). Maimon Jonatha	mD.				
- tomerene, Andrew T.					
5. SERIAL NUMBER • 10 /072327	8. FILING DATE '				
The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52.227-11, included in Contract No. 52-0211-00-400 with the United States Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.					
EXECUTION DATE •	BY (Signature of Contractor). Shirt Spall 6/8/04 TITLE OF CONTRACTOR. Educid J. Spall Vice President, Business & Admin. BUSINESS ADDRESS. 1030 East El Carmino Reil #276 Sunny vale, CA 94087				
	t .				

PATENT REEL: 017677 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 03/16/2006